GOALPOST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Gulmohar Investments and Holdings limited) **Regd Office**: 324A, Illrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Email id:gulmoharlimited@gmail.com.Tel.:011-27860681.Website:goalpostltd.in **CIN**:L74110DL1982PLC013956

April 09, 2024

To, The Head Listing & Compliances Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070	To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700 001
Symbol : GOALPOST	Script Code: 17433

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find the intimation recieved from the member of the Promoter & Promoter Group including Person Acting in Concert (PACs) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Mr. Munish Mahajan , promoter of the company has filed the disclosure required under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 to the stock exchange i:e Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India limited and The Calcutta Stock Exchange ltd where the shares of the company are listed as per provision of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & takeovers) Regulation ,2011

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You

For Goalpost Industries Limited

Kalika Mishra

Encl: Disclosure

MUNISH MAHAJAN

R/o : B-492, New Friends Colony New Delhi-110025

April 04, 2024

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited	7, Lyons Range,
205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070	Kolkata-700 001

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that as member of Promoter and promoter group including Person acting in concert, I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended March 31,2024. Details of shareholding as on March 31,2024 is given below:

SI. No	Name	No. of equity shares	% of Shareholdings	, 0
1	Munish Mahajan	37,130	15.16%	capital of TC
	Total	37130	15.16%	

Kindly take the disclosure in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group of Goalpost Industries limited

On

(Munish Mahajan) Promoter

Place: New Delhi CC:

The Audit Committee Goalpost Industries Limited (Target Company) 324A, Illrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector -14, Rohini, Delhi-110085